Item Details of agenda ltem \ature of Resolution
oassed

SPECIAL BUSINESS

1. To consider and approve the modification of terms of Rated, Listed,

Secured, Transferable Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures

issued by the company on private placement basis amounting to
INR 250,00,00,000 (lndian Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crores

Only) issued in terms of Debenture Trust Deed dated 13 June 2024

|SlN: 1NE460M07010; Security Name: 8.45%-SEIL-18-5-29-PVT,

Scrip Code: 9757441.

Special Resolution